



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLMC No.4319 of 2025**

**1) Chanchala Barai**

.....

***Petitioners***

2) Rinkesh Barai

Represented By Adv. -  
Anup Kumar Pattnaik

*-versus-*

**1) State Of Odisha**

.....

***Opposite Parties***

2) Pushpalata Swain

Represented By Adv. –  
Mr. U.C.Jena, A.S.C.

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR**  
**MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**Order No.**

**06.11.2025**

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the Petitioners, list this matter next week.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )**

***Judge***

*Rubi*