



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
CRLMC No.4319 of 2025

1) *Chanchala Barai*

.....

*Petitioners*

2) *Rinkesh Barai*

Represented By Adv. –  
Mr. Anup Kumar  
Pattnaik

-VERSUS-

1) *State of Odisha*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

2) *Pushpalata Swain*

Represented By Adv. –  
Smt. Sasmita Nayak,  
ASC

M/s Lingaraj Sarangi  
and Associates

(For Informant)

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**20.11.2025**

**Order No.**

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
  2. Learned counsel for the Informant shall obtain instruction as to whether the Informant is ready and willing to refer the matter for mediation for amicable resolution of the dispute, as the counsel for the Petitioners has no objection to the same.
  3. List this matter on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )**  
**Judge**

*Debasis*