



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.4319 of 2025

Chanchala Barai and another ***Petitioners***
Represented By Adv. -
Anup Kumar Pattnaik

-versus-

State Of Odisha and another ***Opposite Parties***
Represented By Adv. -
M/s Lingaraj Sarangi And
Associates (Informant)
Smt. S. Nayak, ASC

CRLMC No.2097 of 2025

Chanchala Barai and another ***Petitioners***
Represented By Adv. -
Anup Kumar Pattnaik

-versus-

State Of Odisha and another ***Opposite Parties***
Represented By Adv. -
M/s Lingaraj Sarangi And
Associates (Informant)
Smt. S. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

27.11.2025

Order No.

- 04.
1. These matters are taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners as well as learned counsel for the private opposite party.



3. Taking into consideration the nature of the disputes and with consent of learned counsels appearing for both sides, the matters are referring to Orissa High Court Mediation Centre for amicably settlement of the dispute.

4. Learned counsels for both sides are directed to approach the Coordinator of Orissa High Court Mediation Centre along with copy of today's order. Upon such appearance, the learned Coordinator shall appoint a trained Mediator to assist the parties for an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties. The respective parties are directed to cooperate with the Mediator for an amicable settlement of the dispute. A copy of the Mediation Report be sent to this Court by the next date.

5. List this matter in the week commencing 19.01.2026.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout