



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.4319 of 2025

Chanchala Barai & Anr. *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Shantanu Kumar Sarangi, Sr. Adv.
along with associates
Mr. Anup Kumar Pattnaik, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr. *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. Raj Bhushan Dash, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

17.03.2026

Order

No.

CRLMC Nos.4319 & 2097 of 2025

07. 1. These matters are taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the Petitioners seeks some time to get prepared in this matter.
4. He is directed to show some judgments wherein it has been held that the application under Section 482 of the Cr.P.C is maintainable during pendency of a Criminal Appeal before the Appellate Court.
5. List these matters on 31st March, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge